

Southern California Edison
2025-WMPs – 2025-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET O E I S - P - W M P _ 2 0 2 4 - S C E - 0 3

To: Energy Safety
Prepared by: Priya Pittman
Job Title: Senior Advisor
Received Date: 4/29/2024

Response Date: 5/2/2024

Question 07:

Regarding SCE-23-11: Covered Conductor Inspection and Maintenance

In response to SCE-23-11: Covered Conductor Inspection and Maintenance, SCE describes how it updates its inspection procedures and “criteria account for potential failure modes unique to covered conductor.” Provide any such documents and procedures that have been updated as described, including highlights on the changes made relating to covered conductor.

Response to Question 07:

SCE’s response to SCE-23-11 is referring to the fact that SCE’s inspectors utilize a distribution inspection form, which SCE updated in November 2023, to include questions relating to additional potential covered conductor conditions. Attachment A to this data request response is the updated inspection form with the new changes highlighted in yellow and previously existing related condition questions highlighted in blue (please see pages 2 – 3 and 20 – 23 for related updates).